Convention Against Torture stating that each adopting State shall keep under systematic 
review methods and practices as well as treatment of persons subjected to any form of 
arrest, detention or imprisonment. 

In conclusion, the subject demands the compensation equal to the amount of 
#$155,000#, one hundred and fifty-five thousand dollars; the subject demands an 
investigation to find out whether there has been negligent misshandling of his case and 
undertake any retaliatory measures necessary. The subject also demands a revision of 
methods and practices of arrest, detention and imprisonment of immigrants subject to